-

In accordance with
Rule 332 of the
Insolvency (England &
Wales) Rules 2016

AMO?

Notice of statement of affairs in administratign

1
b

go s 4
M‘

b 3
Companies Houise

AN

1710712017 #128
COMPANIES HOUSE
"ABBUYSQB"

A22 15/06/2017 #159

COMPANIES HOUSE

tompany number

Company details

lofolefe(slef7[s

2 Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full |Ditecsa UK Limited

bald black capitals,

> |}

Administrator’'s name

Full forename(s) Peter

O'Hara

Surname

Administrator's address

Building name/number lWGSIey House

Street [Huddersﬁeld Road

[Birstalf, Batley
Post town [West Yorkshire
@untleegion r
et [[WIF [1]7] [8[E[J
Country }
m Administrator’s name o
Full forename(s) ’ © Other administrator

Use this section to tell us about

Surname [ another administrator.

5 |

Administrator's address @

éuilding name/number

® gther administrator

Use this section to tell us about
another administrator.

Street |
Post town [

County/Region

Postcode

&ountw

|
|
[[W rrrrrr

04/17 Version 1.0




" AMO?2
Notice of statement of affairs in administration

E Attachment

| have attached a copy of:

Statement of affairs

D Statement of concurrence

Date of the statement of affairs

= s[ @3 ERFT

u Date of the statement of concurrence (if applicable)

o S O O i

u Sign and date ~.

A_dministrator's Aature *
Signature

Signature date {T [? ’m_ 6

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO?2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

B Presenter information

“ Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchars of the public record.

All infermation on this form will appear on the
public record.

Contact name Peter O,Hara
cmem ' Hara & Co

| Wesley House
"= Huddersfield Road
| Birstall, Batley
| West Yorkshire

Post tawn

County/Region

Country

[DX

Telephone

01924 477449

E Where to send

You may return this form te any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

IP—M-[W FP—FI—FEF ﬂ Further information

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following;

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register,

O You have attached the required documents,

[ You have signed and dated the form.

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House,

04/17 Version 1.0




Rule 2.29

STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS

Name of Company

Ditecsa UK Limited

in the

Leeds County Court

Form 2.14B

Company Number

09668975

Court case number

233 /2017

Statement as to the affairs of

Ditecsa UK Limited

Wesley House
Huddersfield Road

Birstall
Batley
West Yorkshire

on the 31 March 2017, the date that the company entered administration.

Statement of Truth

| believe the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the affairs of
the above named company as at 31 March 2017 the date that the company entered administration.

GONZAL MADARIAGA PARIAS
Full Name P

Signed \/} /\/\ (/,
\

\

26 - MAY -2\{)17

Dated

3 N

\



Ditecsa UK Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 31 March 2017

A - Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:

Work in Progress (Manchester)
Work-ln-Progress {(Worksop)
Book Debts (Manchester)

Book Debts (Worksop)

Cash at Bank {Euro Account)
Cash at Bank (Stering Account)

Estimated total assats avallable far preferential creditors

Signature Date

Book Value
£

ML
2,348,528.00
NIL
3,461,596.00
212,128.00
433,778.00

Estimated to
Realise

Uncertain
1,174,264.00
Uncertain
1,730,798.60
212,128.0C
433,778.00

3,550,968.00



Ditecsa UK Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 31 March 2017

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets avaitable for preferentlal creditors {Carried from Page A)

Estimated to
Realise
£

3,550,868.00

Liabilitles
Preferential Creditors:-
Employee Arrears/iHol Pay 3,000.00
3 000.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 3,547,868.00
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 Seplember 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floaling Charge Creditors
. NL
3,547,968.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (io carry forward) . NL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 3,547 968.00
Debis secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
. NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 3,547 968.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {(brought down) o NiL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 3,547,968.00
Unsecured ron-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to Aoating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 3,741,249.00
Employees 1,500.00
Inter-Company 822,526.00
HM Revenue & Customs (PAYE / NIC) 1,753.00
HM Revenue & Customs (VAT) 85.580.00
HM Revenue & Customs (CIS}) 538.00
4.653 156.00
Estimated deficlency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) {1,105,188.00}
Estimated deficlency/surplus as regards creditors {1,105,188.00)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 10,000.00
] ~10.000.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (1,115,188.00)
Signature Date
! N f
N /
™ :
\



€191 2102 v 62

60 610E 49A 10S Sol ; g g0t obey
, aimeublg
~ -t
4 S
PN L
\ ¥
v L

00'0pL X3y LML ‘¥asaIPPIN ‘UIoMa(S| ‘PEOY LUOpUOT |29 '8SNOH WELLSIS Weyuss sy 0090

OD'SPS'y X8 Z1vE ‘aIySHIAN JelSULIBAA 'SNUBAY 483 ‘SYIOM MIS PIO 8 ) Q5 huN pajur] santd sgd 0042

00°005't ¥z 28 'weyBuiuing 's899) X08 Od '8alnes AJuaapsul 0/ sesfojdg 2032
HSL LW

00'819'0 “JajsauduBW “HEY PIOYRI] 'PEOY SSBLUING JO ‘peoy diel ‘sies3 Bupely diay £ wun oyne.pAy (pingd) oang 1030

00°228'S d¥. ¥3d ‘Ubnoioqialey ‘aAuQ JouBN P dnouo woui3 0050

00'925'228 NIVdS ‘Elines 8L0LY ‘82 BAEURE B 8P Ay * £ eutayo etued | uedg esaayq £0LID
INL LENT

oo._.hm_..mm ,m.z_._mc_.uu:_l_ sej YUon SnmE.cO ..tm:>> S,ueULaySIy .m‘__r_mo mmm:_.w:m .xooﬁ BIpUEXayy paju oy Eouwmw pisielyg| NODU

00'022'e IND S1LQF ‘plojpesg 'uapsiip ‘enuany wed fur Lz saaneg BupesuiBug mra Laao

00°LEQ'ELY NIvdS ‘elass 'ajetelpy 190 BUSNEW "LT6LY ESId anbied ‘9N oiewa ajen f"1'S S8jBUBY A SBUBNG a(] ucrngusicl 0042

00'996'L£ LQZ 61.S7 'uopmey “HNOY ueMOy ‘0 1N pejwi seswsg Bumydoysg § uoansued 102D

00'£62 4SS 689 ‘UosiaN '81e1s |eusnpu| aBySaWGT POy uoAuay L] s10j3e4 |BoL8Y AID 0029

00'6BE'E6L L71L LPHD B 'PREYUSHIG red LAY £ paywi uoneiebplyey uuaypeolg 8083

00915851 DO ZLS ‘plelays ‘sdioyuexdey ‘ase|d apeiise] 71 PRI JEIS-11E 108D

00'EEL’ VL X954 6230 "siysAqeQ “ouesH '‘peEOY 9)25) JoueaH P17 SeOUIolg sJamog 9082
AXL

00°29Y'8 ZNo 'Aeung 'piojping “Hued Youeesey AaLng 'peoy Aelisald 01 ‘anuel Assaud ayt (dnargy epurl) 008 SoED

00008’ L sBuma sizpuntg poRD

DO'BEE' v/ AQswius) *91Bisg [eUISNPU| episiaqumi YINos ' peoy 21EIST ‘aljuay) sseusng mohoe|g payui o7 Buueswbug monoeg €080

00'929's w9 BENQ '|aySUIoouN YyuoN ‘Agisuseq ‘Aqsels) ‘eue AQHiD 12 pajwIn 580188 g1'a z08a9

00’99 LH1 08S ‘anysweybuion 'dosxopm 1eans obpug vL1-gLi BIoH Ut 1S Logo

Q0’161 VS SOM ‘@UNSPIOJUEH ‘poomLRYSIOE ‘ABA BaNS|T L uosuep) YooIqeg 0080

00'664'9 JA8 €34 ‘Winowatuers ‘Q g O MO0 Z HUN "ele)sT [BLISNPU| SLIEW 1S3M snjddy YOv0
X9 623d

00801 ‘anysabpuques ‘uapbununi SUEd SSaUISNE auuls ‘ABAA JBISEOUET '8SNaH JRisesue PN SBIAIDG IBIBAA el fuy cOva

Q0'sLe's JdWO LMD ‘IHIHSAHD "TMIND ‘IAMO IHIFWNSLIM 3LVO WNINNIT TN 2 I1d S1IPNpoid Ay ZOvVD

00 LYE'EL DX0 GNA NYOIM "HSIONYLS SNV AT10vHE “TIYH ATNavHA popw enH auer ybnoaswy LOVD
Z12 $30 'NOLONINOG S1LSVYD ' LYHOdHIY

00°256't SONYIQIN LSV ‘AYM JIVHIH MuvYd SSINISNE SNSNDEd 'ASN0H Snoay sBuipioy ey 0OvO

3

SS8IppY

awey fay

s103ipasn Auedwon - g
PepwiI Mn esa9ig
01 @ BIBH,O



€4 91 £10Z mdy 52 60 SL0Z 43A 10S Sdi 7 £ o ¢ abey

aneutic

00°951'959'y Bupgiejol se1nuy 15

00°25¢°) 44/ Zh4M "AINGSMBQ Hied SSBUISNE SSOIMBYS 'HNOD SSORMEYS b LN PONWIT 1oMod 8SAM  0OMOD

3 SS8IppPY oweN A9y

sio)jpaJ) Auedwoy - g
pajum yn esaapg
00 9 BIBH.O



£1 91 210z Iudy 62

60'616Z 1BADE BdI

¢ 07 afieg

aimeubirg

o

D0'958'eZ NLZ FZON "anysweubumon ‘wemen ‘Aepy, B1eiayes) ‘BxueD UOlIEADUL] U0DESY 3IRMAN 5108431y JWN oono
00286981 TTMZ OFPW “1RISEUYOLEN ‘B3 UCIMBN ‘SUE™] MBYSLULS) B 0341 dnausy 034 ), 01D
00'99L'aL N1 098 "WeWayioy "18eNs SBWeL | "asnoH Wetimai S8|EG pUE 84IH sawn 101D
JHO LLEN
aoete'eLg JEOAN g BUA] 'DRSUSAIRS 'ASJEA WES | “YPUBd $S8LISNE SnuBAY Yis 'asnol yuomsuaaey Pajw Woongsuo) US| 0oLo
0BZez el 1v9 ZZN '1sisayoueyy ‘uojuIMS 1384)S puBaying £Z pojn (Jaisauduey) suonnog aoeung £0SD
000641 4PS ZLHY 'PIRIBRNY ‘peoy playaldels ‘pieAunog syl ¢ iun payw( 104 94 vews Z0S9o
00'vZe’) d¥Z 6LON 'SHON 'Bistsueyy ‘peoy aiepie) vt payuwir Bumnsuon uosieMues 108D
var
00°2or'L gNN 'asysuoidweylon ‘ybnosogbuian ‘eiRisa lersnpyy peoy) Lapaui4 'peoy uoxiy £9 patiwr] spuejpy suoyn|cg Ajsfes 008D
00°+99'29 Hyr LYM ‘aaiysayd ‘uojbuiepy ‘abuess) pueisBury ‘unosd uope) g1 pajiuyT U v uad OuD
gl 7A
aoor 185 'aaysweybumoN ‘doshop 'aieIsT (BUISNPU| SeUayn( 'BnueAy spuklfelD ‘g iun speaupay) 0D
00 0Ll ZS) 198 "weyiayjoy ‘pEOY SeAeels) 'asnop Head pajiuiln UoI8)0Id St YBad 00d0
a1
00'64L'8 8NN "21suoidweypon ubnoogBuyiea '9IRIST (BHISTRU| PROY UCPaUl ‘PO XNBA 6/8 paitwr sayddng sBulpjeas sjueyuon 0OND
00'980'0¢ H3r 2% 'pidUeUS ‘PROY BHOUEYD 005 'BSNOKH aY0UsYD PaILN 5106{Did UONINNSULT HAW £OND
00'960p9 HNO p23Q ‘AquaQ ‘uojsely ‘peoy ejsessog 62 P seoinag Bupse ) § (eouda)g pueipiy S1IW ZOWD
00°'1L92'G1L ZM 0140 ‘Aeg JpieD ‘BalQ JNOGIBH £ 'SUDDaYo: snipedy o palwl sioaftud aNg JOW 10} snipesyy L1OND
00°6£0's CING GE7 "opisAasiap 'Jooselg ‘Iuey ‘suen) fsums yo Aemsbuiiwai P epeuixen QoW
00 £EF'G) NNy GV 'SHaH ‘uspuadiiy *sue INogseH piog Ze PANW) SIAAISG |EDIUBLDSRY LOSHIel Lord
00oee's J06 S4M 'DNUSHION 1SAM NessO) ‘FjebBumol 22 payw Al2jes ueyar oo
00'088's HY) OPNG ‘aaysujoaur 1se3 yuop ‘weubupuw) ‘peoy Neids|ppiy 1aN six Z0ID
00°286'cl AP GOHD ‘BayseyD ‘Hod asswsa)] ‘peoy sbpugmen ‘unog wig §1-01 wun paywi uonoadsuy| enig 104 LOID
o0'zZ0gB ANZ BZWN 'Aalsiop) '21B1ST feuIsnpuy ASIPIBAA ‘pEOY SUO| 24 'Z0) WUM sa)ddng Bupea % |ewisnpyy 001D
ISt ZING ‘Bugguop ‘peoy uoibuueg
00’ LBY /8 'asnoH sBpug uoBuLLNg ‘saniey ADUaaosl| g JusWsdlojuy Juswabeue 1950 SIWAISNY) g 3aNU3Aay WH oM
00zeL'e AL LLW iasaUDUB IBg pIoHet] ‘PRDY HRUAA pIojRIL | payuny (uieilg 19) 1liH ZOHD
00'950'€ X4 ZZNQ “aljysweybuon ‘piopsy ‘siebabpug ¢p 471 Mdar LOMD
00g0L'LL 7HB ¥OS ‘pIojpeag ‘aue sibray Jepn Yed ssausng 49 6 N PaT s8I0SPIOD TIORH 00HD
3

SS2IPpY

awepN Aoy

sio)palq Auedwon - g
P23 MN BS2N)IQ
00 ? BIBH.O



€194 L1102 IWdy G2 D102 1BAMDS Sl Lo | afley

: o sinjeubls
Y
/ v
00'000'0) 00°000'0L 00O'CH 00’0 Bupejo), serjug Leupao |
00°000'0L 00°000'0L 0UO0'QL 000 Aeupio oojuyoa | sopakold A sasueslg  OOaH
saiBYS  anjep
dn pled  dn pajes JO ‘oN leujwiopy adAy ssalppy aweN Ay

sJap|oyaieys - 9
PaNWYT Y esdeiq
00 ¢ BJBeH,O



